' n Investment Management Other Cash Flow corresponds to reference "G" on the Profortna Financial Overview.

  O1 I C-III Capital Partners
13 PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL

EFTA00615025

Pro Forma Debt Assumptions

S in millions

Assumed Debt Summary _Aafl
Amount Assumed Rate Coupon Maturity Lewraget2)

C&W 1st Lien TLB $795.0 5.25% (1) L+400-425 bps 7 yrs. 2.58x
CALI TLB 400.0 6.20% 3.88x
C&W 2nd Lien TLB 220.0 9.50% (1) L+800-825 bps 8 yrs. 4.60x
C-III Northstar Loan 50.0 14.00% 4.76x
Total Debt/Merage IR $1,465.0 6.45%

Annual Interest Expense $94.4

Debt Cash nous

2H 2015 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E

C&W 1st Lien TLB $20.9 $41.7 $41.7 $41.7 $41.7

CALI TLB 12.4 24.8 24.8 24.8 24.8

C&W 2nd Lien TLB 10.5 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9

Norths tar than 3.5 7.0 3.5 0.0 0.0

Total Interest Expense (3) $47.2 $94.4 $90.9 $87.4 $87.4

(1) Loan yields assume OID is discounted across a four year average life.

(2) Based on a combined C&W and C-111 Proforma LTM 6/30/15 EBITDA of $307.8nun.

(3) Total Interest Expense corresponds to reference "C" on the Proforma Financial Overview.

  O1 C-III Capital Partners
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL 14

EFTA00615026

C&W CapEx Summary

$ in millions 2014A 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2015-2017]

Information Technology $26.0 I $46.0 $27.0 $27.0 $100.0

Data Initiative 0.0 8.0 10.0 13.0 31.0

Leasehold and FF&E 7.0 I 36.0 17.0 7.0 60.0

Broker Retention 1.0 I 59.0 11.0 10.0 80.0

Broker Acquisition 12.0 63.0 45.0 19.0 127.0

Acquisitions 74.0 I 64.0 28.0 29.0 121.0

Total Capital Expenciture(i) $120.0 I $276.0 $138.0 $105.0 $50.0 $50.0 $519.0

Note :2018 and 2019 Capital Expenditures are an estimate and will be confirmed upon farther diligence.
(1) Total Capital Expenditure corresponds to reference "D" on the Profonna Financial Overview.

  O1 I C-III Capital Partners
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL 15

EFTA00615027